
Société historique du Canada

CALLING ALL GRAD STUDENTS

The GSC offers a listserv to students interested in networking 
with other graduate history students across the country and 
having access to information on funding, conférences and job 
opportunities. To join, email James Muir at: jmuir@yorku.ca

The CHAjs Graduate Student Committee (GSC) has undertaken 
one of its most ambitious projects yet - a national survey of 
graduate students studying history in Canada. The survey is 
designed to collect data on students’ expériences in MA and 
PhD programs, with questions dealing with such topics as 
funding, workload and choosing between different programs. 
There are also several questions based on attempting to 
détermine how aware students are of CHA and GSC 
programs which, we hope, will provide the association with 
some guidance on how to best serve the needs of students.

It is critical that as many students as possible participate in this 
survey. The survey is available on line at: www.rcespionage . 
corn/survey.htm or www.rcespionage.com/sondage.htm. There 
are also hard copies available in most history departments. The 
GSC also has a group of local représentatives in history depart­
ments who can be of further assistance (see list below). For 
more information, on the GSC or if you are interested in 
becoming a CHA student rep in a department that is currently 
unrepresented, contact Dominique Clément at 
civilliberties@nf.sympatico.ca .

Carleton University: Joselyn Morley 
Concordian University: Paul Braganza 
Dalhousie University7: Blake Brown 
Guelph University: Carolyn Herzog 
L’Université de Laval: Marie-Hélène Vallée 
L’Université de Montréal: Gillian Leitch 
McMaster Univeristy: Rhonda Hinther 
Memorial University: Dominique Clément 
Queen’s University: Craig L. Mantle 
Simon Fraser University: Chris Dummit 
University of Alberta: Bettina Liverant 
University of B.C.: Tammy Nemeth 
University of Calgary: P. Whitney Lackenbauer 
University of Manitoba: Heather Nelson 
University of New Brunswick: Corey Slumkoski 
University of Northern B.C.: Claudette Gouger 
University of Ottawa: Matthew Hayday 
University of Regina: Brett Quiring 
University of Saskatchewan: Erin Milions 
Univeristy of Sherbrooke: Phillip Allard 
University of Toronto: Bruce Retallack 
Univeristy of Victoria: Tina Block 
University of Western Ontario: Mike Dove 
University of Windsor: pending 
York University: Rick Kimberley

jmorley@ccs.carleton.ca 
pbraganz@look.ca 
rblake_brown@hotmail.com 
cherzog@uoguelph.ca 
mhval@qbc.clic.net 
GILeitch@aol.com 
hintherl@mcmail.cis.McMas ter.CA 
civilliberties@nf.sympatico.c a 
9clm3 @qlink.queensu.ca 
cdummitt@sfu.ca 
liverant@ualberta.ca 
tnemeth@netcom.ca 
pwlacken@ucalgary.ca 
henelson@pangea.ca 
g26dv@unb.ca 
cgouger@unbc.ca 
mhayday@home.com 
bquiring@sk.sympatico.ca 
erin.millions@home.com 
grifon2 l@hotmail.com 
brucer@idirect.com 
tmblock@uvic.ca 
mfdove@hotmail.com

krkmbrly@yorku. ca
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